Millimeter Wave
Vector  Network Analyzer
Measurement Solutions from 33 to 140 GHz
Increased dynamic range relates directly to increased measure-
ment accuracy and confidence when measuring mm-wave
components and subsystems. To achieve optimum measurement
speed and dynamic range for your measurements, the Lightning
millimeter wave VNA allows the number of measurement averages

3700C3, System Console
Console includes all necessary cables and a removable 117 cm. x 46 cm. work table.
Ordering Guide
11
Network Analyzer
Select one of the following two Network Analyzers. See the 37100A Series Data Sheet for detailed specifications.
37147A (40 MHz - 20 GHz)
37169A (40 MHz - 40 GHz)
� Option 1, Rack Mounting with Track Slides
� Option 1A, Rack Mounting
� Option 2A, High Speed Time (Distance) Domain
� Option 4, External SCSI-2 Hard Disk Drive Compatibility
� Option 13, Delete Internal Source
Test Set
3735B Millimeter Test Set
The standard configuration is table-top. The test set includes all the necessary interface cables.
� Option 1, Rack Mounting with Track Slides
� Option 1A, Rack Mounting
Millimeter-Wave Modules
The millimeter-wave VNA requires a minimum of one Transmission/Reflection module for operation.
Transmission/Reflection Modules Transmission Only Modules
3740A-Q (33 to 50 GHz) 3741A-Q (33 to 50 GHz)
3740A-V (50 to 75 GHz) 3741A-V (50 to 75 GHz)
3740A-E (60 to 90 GHz) 3741A-E (60 to 90 GHz)
3740A-EE (56 to 94 GHz) 3741A-EE (56 to 94 GHz)
3740A-W (75 to 110 GHz) 3741A-W (75 to 110 GHz)
3740A-EW (65 to 110 GHz) 3741A-EW (65 to 110 GHz)
3740A-F (90 to 140 GHz) 3741A-F (90-140 GHz)
Approximate module dimensions:
3740A-Q ; 35 cm. x 20 cm. x 8 cm. (L x W x H), 3.2 kg.
All other 3740A ; 28 cm. x 18 cm. x 6 cm., 2.25 kg.
All 3741A modules ; 11 cm. x 14 cm. x 6 cm., .91 kg.
Calibration Kits
3655Q (33-50 GHz) Calibration Kit
Option 1; Adds Sliding Termination
3655V (50-75 GHz) Calibration Kit
Option 1; Adds Sliding Termination
3655E (60-90 GHz) Calibration Kit
Option 1; Adds Sliding Termination
3655W (75-110 GHz) Calibration Kit
Option 1; Adds Sliding Termination
3655F (90-140 GHz) Calibration Kit
Option 1; Adds Sliding Termination
Verification Kits
3665Q (33-50 GHz) Verification Kit
3665V (50-75 GHz) Verification Kit
3665E (60-90 GHz) Verification Kit
3665W (75-110 GHz) Verification Kit
Product Support
Reliability and Serviceability